HISTORY OF THE PHOENIX THEATRE COMPANY GUILD

Founded in 1953, The Phoenix Theatre Company Guild is a proud supporter of the Award-winning The Phoenix Theatre Company, which celebrates over 103 seasons of artistry, spectacular productions and impactful education and outreach programs reaching more than 100,000 children and adults each year. The Phoenix Theatre Company Guild is a Musical Production Sponsor for The Phoenix Theatre Company and also generously supports the 8-week *Summer Camp* program and scholarships focusing on development of children's unique talents and skills. Summer Camp is part of the Theatre's Children's Outreach Programming Fund, making "theatre magic" in 2022 with over 540 campers of all abilities and backgrounds and offering scholarships to 26 campers for 85 different camp sessions.

HOW DOES THE GUILD SUPPORT THE PHOENIX THEATRE COMPANY? The Guild raises funds by offering special tickets to The Phoenix Theatre Company performances. The *Holiday Prelude* is the Guild's major fundraiser. Held annually for the past 35 years, *Holiday Prelude* is a collaborative event produced with the Phoenix Youth Symphony Orchestras. In 2022, over 500 attendees enjoyed a fabulous fashion show featuring international and local designers, a delicious luncheon and boutique shopping for an unforgettable holiday experience. Proceeds benefit the many community outreach programs of The Phoenix Theatre Company Guild and the Phoenix Youth Symphony Orchestras.







Click here to view more pictures of the 2022 gala event. https://photos.app.goo.gl/ida24d2Lhhov82Uh7

HOLIDAY PRELUDE XXXVI

You and your friends are invited to join in the fun at "A Holiday Masquerade Affair"

Tuesday, December 12, 2023, at J.W.Marriott Scottsdale Camelback Inn. Keep posted for more details.



For membership renewal or information, visit our Membership page.